Booking & Payment Procedure

Bookings open at 10:30am on Wednesday 13 SEPTEMBER 2017.
Bookings will only be accepted by Customer Service on 9747 7200

*Full Payment and enrolment form (including waiver forms if needed
for activity) must be submitted to Customer Service within 5 working days
of booking, otherwise booking will be cancelled.

PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE:

IN PERSON:
Melton Civic Centre
232 High Street, Melton
Hours: Weekdays 8.30am — 5.00pm

Melton Library & Learning Hub
31 McKenzie St, Melton VIC 3337
Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday 9:00am — 8:30pm
Friday 9:00am — 5:30pm
Saturday 10:00am — 4:00pm
Sunday 1:00pm — 4:00pm

Caroline Springs Library
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193 — 199 Caroline Springs Boulevard, Caroline Springs
Hours: Monday, Wednesday 8.00am — 8.30pm
Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8.00am — 5.30pm 6m 6r — c O 6r =
Saturday 10.00am — 1.00pm )
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Sunday 1.00pm — 4.00pm

BY POST:
Melton City Council, Youth Services
PO Box 21, Melton, 3337
(Cheque or credit card payments only)

REFUNDS:
Once a booking has been made, a refund will only be given on
presentation of a Doctor’s Certificate and if staff are notified prior to the day commencing of

th t attending.
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Excursions may be altered or cancelled at late notice due to external
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DATE

ACTIVITY

COST

DESCRIPTION

PICK UP TIMES
Melton

Diggers Rest
Taylors Hill
Caroline Springs
DROP OFF TIMES
Caroline Springs
Taylors Hill
Diggers Rest
Melton

25/09/17
MONDAY

ENCHANTED ADVENTURE
TREE SURFING
— ARTHURS SEAT

$25.00

Immerse yourself in a wonderland of
mazes, artistic fun garden designs,
tube slides and a canopy walk
through the Trees!

Unforgettable Tree-top climbing
adventure - The Grand course offers
5 different levels of challenges, giant

Tarzan swing and rock climbing

wall.

2 HR SESSION - Including
equipment fitting and training

WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED
AFTER BOOKING

Please wear comfortable clothing &
enclosed shoes.

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

9:30 AM
9:55 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:20 PM
6:45 PM

26/09/17
TUESDAY

KEMIZO
ENTERTAINMENT
CENTRE — RAVENHALL

$20.00

UNLIMITED INDOOR LASER-
TAG, ROLLER SKATING &
INDOOR ROCK CLIMBING

Embrace the atmosphere of
Australia’s Largest Laser Tag
arena with over 15 massive
levels, decked out in a nuclear
waste theme, with the latest
lighting, audio and fog effects.

Challenge yourself among 8
climbing courses of varying
difficulty of Indoor Rock Climbing
and enjoy Roller Skating with
games, prizes includes Skate
Hire.

Please wear comfortable
clothing & enclosed shoes.

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

9:30 AM
9:55 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:05 PM
4:30 PM

28/09/17
THURSDAY

SHAKESPEARE GLOBE —
MELBOURNE
ARTS CENTRE

$10.00

“Shakespeare’s ‘Much Ado About
Nothing’ by Pop-Up Globe”

See Shakespeare as it was meant to
be seen — from “the pit” right in front
of the stage.

Pop-Up Globe’s new production
recreates the Globe Theatre, where
Shakespeare’s plays were first
staged, and ‘Much Ado About
Nothing’ is one of his most popular
rom-coms.

This is not your average theatre
show!

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

10:30 AM
10:55 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM

4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:05 PM
5:30 PM

03/10/17
TUESDAY

HI VOLTAGE KARTS
INDOOR RACEWAY -
RAVENHALL

$25.00

Electric karts perform better than
petrol karts, emit great sound and
don’t produce smelly fumes. They
reach speeds of up to 80 km/hour but
are significantly safer with situation
based speed control and reverse gear.

With a state of the art 300m indoor
track that features a challenging mix of
tight corners and high speed section.
Over 4 lanes wide, drivers have plenty
of room to overtake and amp up the
competition.

Prizes for 1%, 2™ & 3" places!

WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED
AFTER BOOKING

Please wear comfortable clothing &
enclosed shoes.

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

10:00 AM
10:25 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:05 PM
4:30 PM

05/10/17
THURSDAY

DODGEBALL &
BUBBLE SOCCER — BOXHILL
INDOOR SPORTS CENTRE

$20.00

Dodgeball is the ultimate game of
strategy and speed. The rules are
simple, the balls are soft and safe but
the excitement is guaranteed to get
your adrenalin pumping to dominate
the game.

Bubble Soccer, kicking a ball while in a
bubble and possibly being bumped or
better yet, being turned upside down!

Already sweeping through Europe, this
is a safe and exciting new sport to
have the ultimate fun.

WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED
AFTER BOOKING

Please wear comfortable clothing &
enclosed shoes.

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

9:30 AM
9:55 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:05 PM
5:30 PM

06/10/17
FRIDAY

BOUNCE INC
X-PARK - GLEN IRIS

$25.00

BOUNCE INC is a place where
you defy the laws of gravity, soar
high and let yourself go.

Try out the X-Park an Adventure
Challenge Course with a range
obstacles & features for all you

adrenaline hunters.

ACTIVITIES INCLUDE:
Free-Jump Arena, Slam Dunk,
Big Bag, Dodgeball, High
Performance, The Wall

2 HR SESSION - Including
Grip Socks

Please wear comfortable
clothing & enclosed shoes.

BYO LUNCH OR MONEY

9:00 AM
9:25 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM

4:30 PM
4:40 PM
4:45 PM
5:05 PM




