# Booking & Payment Procedure

Bookings open at 10:30am on Wednesday 13 SEPTEMBER 2017. Bookings will only be accepted by Customer Service on 9747 7200

\*Full Payment and enrolment form (including waiver forms if needed for activity) must be submitted to Customer Service within 5 working days of booking, otherwise booking will be cancelled.

### **PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE:**

IN PERSON:
Melton Civic Centre
232 High Street, Melton
Hours: Weekdays 8.30am – 5.00pm

## **Melton Library & Learning Hub**

31 McKenzie St, Melton VIC 3337
Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday 9:00am – 8:30pm
Friday 9:00am – 5:30pm
Saturday 10:00am – 4:00pm
Sunday 1:00pm – 4:00pm

Caroline Springs Library

193 – 199 Caroline Springs Boulevard, Caroline Springs
Hours: Monday, Wednesday 8.00am – 8.30pm
Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8.00am – 5.30pm
Saturday 10.00am – 1.00pm
Sunday 1.00pm – 4.00pm

BY POST:
Melton City Council, Youth Services
PO Box 21, Melton, 3337
(Cheque or credit card payments only)

### **REFUNDS:**

Once a booking has been made, a refund will only be given on presentation of a Doctor's Certificate and if staff are notified prior to the day commencing of the young person not attending.

(Please call 9747 7200)

Excursions may be altered or cancelled at late notice due to external factors and families will be notified at the earliest possible time.

# Pick Up Locations

MELTON (M)

Melton Youth Services

193 Barries Road

DIGGERS REST (D.R.)

Community Hall

Plumpton Road

CAROLINE SPRINGS (C.S.)
Civic Centre Library
193–201 Caroline Springs Blvd

TAYLORS HILL (T.H.)

Youth & Community Centre

121 Calder Park Drive

Please tell the Customer Service Officer your preferred pick up and drop off location.

Please arrive 10 minutes prior to pick up / drop off times, if you arrive after this time, you will be left behind.



An inclusive program for all young people of secondary school age who live or go to school in the City of Melton

For more information please contact Jaime Villareal at Youth Services on 9747 5382







# PROGRAM 25 September - 6 October 2017

DATE	25/09/17 MONDAY	26/09/17 TUESDAY	28/09/17 THURSDAY	03/10/17 TUESDAY	05/10/17 THURSDAY	06/10/17 FRIDAY
ACTIVITY	ENCHANTED ADVENTURE	KEMIZO	SHAKESPEARE GLOBE –	HI VOLTAGE KARTS	DODGEBALL &	BOUNCE INC
	TREE SURFING	ENTERTAINMENT	MELBOURNE	INDOOR RACEWAY –	BUBBLE SOCCER – BOXHILL	X-PARK – GLEN IRIS
	– ARTHURS SEAT	CENTRE – RAVENHALL	ARTS CENTRE	RAVENHALL	INDOOR SPORTS CENTRE	
COST	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00
DESCRIPTION	Immerse yourself in a wonderland of mazes, artistic fun garden designs, tube slides and a canopy walk through the Trees!	UNLIMITED INDOOR LASER- TAG, ROLLER SKATING & INDOOR ROCK CLIMBING  Embrace the atmosphere of	"Shakespeare's 'Much Ado About Nothing' by Pop-Up Globe" See Shakespeare as it was meant to be seen – from "the pit" right in front	Electric karts perform better than petrol karts, emit great sound and don't produce smelly fumes. They reach speeds of up to 80 km/hour but are significantly safer with situation	Dodgeball is the ultimate game of strategy and speed. The rules are simple, the balls are soft and safe but the excitement is guaranteed to get your adrenalin pumping to dominate	BOUNCE INC is a place where you defy the laws of gravity, soar high and let yourself go.  Try out the X-Park an Adventure
	Unforgettable Tree-top climbing adventure - The Grand course offers	Australia's Largest Laser Tag arena with over 15 massive	of the stage.	based speed control and reverse gear.	the game.	Challenge Course with a range obstacles & features for all you
	5 different levels of challenges, giant	levels, decked out in a nuclear	Pop-Up Globe's new production	With a state of the art 300m indoor	Bubble Soccer, kicking a ball while in a bubble and possibly being bumped or	adrenaline hunters.
	Tarzan swing and rock climbing wall.	waste theme, with the latest lighting, audio and fog effects.	recreates the Globe Theatre, where Shakespeare's plays were first staged, and 'Much Ado About	track that features a challenging mix of tight corners and high speed section. Over 4 lanes wide, drivers have plenty	better yet, being turned upside down!	ACTIVITIES INCLUDE: Free-Jump Arena, Slam Dunk,
	2 HR SESSION - Including equipment fitting and training	Challenge yourself among 8 climbing courses of varying difficulty of Indoor Rock Climbing	Nothing' is one of his most popular rom-coms.	of room to overtake and amp up the competition.  Prizes for 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> places!	Already sweeping through Europe, this is a safe and exciting new sport to have the ultimate fun.	Big Bag, Dodgeball, High Performance, The Wall
	WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED AFTER BOOKING	and enjoy Roller Skating with games, prizes includes Skate Hire.	This is not your average theatre show!	WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED AFTER BOOKING	WAIVER FORM TO BE FILLED AFTER BOOKING	2 HR SESSION - Including Grip Socks
	Please wear comfortable clothing & enclosed shoes.	Please wear comfortable clothing & enclosed shoes.		Please wear comfortable clothing & enclosed shoes.	Please wear comfortable clothing & enclosed shoes.	Please wear comfortable clothing & enclosed shoes.
	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY	BYO LUNCH OR MONEY
PICK UP TIMES						
Melton	9:30 AM	9:30 AM	10:30 AM	10:00 AM	9:30 AM	9:00 AM
Diggers Rest	9:55 AM	9:55 AM	10:55 AM	10:25 AM	9:55 AM	9:25 AM
Taylors Hill	10:15 AM	10:15 AM	11:15 AM	10:45 AM	10:15 AM	9:45 AM
Caroline Springs	10:30 AM	10:30 AM	11:30 AM	11:00 PM	10:30 AM	10:00 AM
DROP OFF TIMES						
Caroline Springs	5:45 PM	3:30 PM	4:30 PM	3:30 PM	4:30 PM	4:30 PM
Taylors Hill	6:00 PM	3:45 PM	4:45 PM	3:45 PM	4:45 PM	4:40 PM
Diggers Rest	6:20 PM	4:05 PM	5:05 PM	4:05 PM	5:05 PM	4:45 PM
Melton	6:45 PM	4:30 PM	5:30 PM	4:30 PM	5:30 PM	5:05 PM